DATE 09/06/2024

08:06

ACCOUNT NAME

2024 010 GENERAL FUND

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

012

017

018

020

030

PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
CASH~-GENERAL FUND
CASH-TOBACCO
CASH-CARES

C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL
C.D. VERITEX

C.D. TEXASBANK

C.D. BANK 0OZK

C.D. EAST WEST BANK

CASH-LIBRARY
CASH-DISTRICT ATTORNEY
CASH-COUNTY CLERK
CASH-DISTRICT CLERK
CASH-CHILD SUPPORT
CASH~SHERIFF
CASH-TAX COLLECTOR
CASH-JP#1

CASH-JP#3

CASH-JP#4

CASH-JP#5

CASH-TSF. STATIONS
CASH JURY FUND

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
CASH~ROAD & BRIDGE
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL
C.D. EAST WEST BANK
C.D. BANK 0OZK

FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY
CASH-LAW LIBRARY
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

TOWER GRANT
TOWER GRANT CASH
FUND TOTALS

RUSK COUNTY OFFICIALS FUND
CASH-OFFICIALS FUND
D.P.S. PENDING DRUG SEIZURE
SHERIFF PENDING DRUG SEIZURE
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

HUMAN SERVICES
CASH-HUMAN SERVICES
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST TO AUGUST GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
300.00 .00 .00 300.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
600.00 .00 .00 600.00
400.00 .00 .00 400.00
1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
4,150.00 .00 .00 4,150.00
200.00 .00 .00 200.00
50.00 .00 .00 50.00
75.00 .00 .00 75.00
100.00 .00 .00 100.00
215.00 .00 .00 215.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
13,822,678.75 526,974.34 1,829,882.20- 12,519,770.89
390,241.98 1,751.82 .00 391,993.80
190,937.80 857.13 .00 191,794.93
.00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 00 00
.00 .00 .00 .00
2,000,000.00 .00 .00 2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00 .00 .00 3,000,000.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
4,000,000.00 .00 .00 4,000,000.00
] ] . 5291583-29 113291882-20‘ 2211101619-62
6,507,347.20 153,050.25 585,427.40- 6,074,970.05
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
6,507,347.20 153,050.25 585,427,740~ 6,074,970.05
120,459.64 2,969.49 1,048.00~ 122,381.13
.00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
120,455.64 2,969.49 1,048.00- 122,381.13
45,972.77 163.72 20,235.92- 25,900.57
, . 16372 20,235.92- 25,900.57
1,681,172.81 30,624.20 12,738.71- 1,699,058.30
.00 .00 .00 .00
52,546.86 236.87 1.00- 52,782.73
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,733,719.67 30,861.07 T2,7739.71- 1,751,841.03
2,893,115.40 12,988.35 1,381.91- 2,904,721.84
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00

1



DATE 09/06/2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

08:06

ACCOUNT NAME

060

063

064

065

066

067

080

086

o8s

089

FUND TOTALS

INTEREST & SINKING FUND
CASH-INT & SINKING
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL
C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL

FUND TOTALS

ARPA

CASH- ARPA FUND

C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL

C.D. VERITEX

C.D. BANK 0OZK

C.D. EAST WEST BANK
FUND TOTALS

TCDP GRANTS

CASH-CITIZENS BANK

TCDP CASH CITIZENS
FUND TOTALS

CARES GRANT
FUND TOTALS

ELECTION CARES FUND
FUND TOTALS

SB22
CASH-SB 22

FUND TOTALS

ATRPORT FUND
CASH~-AIRPORT MAINTENANCE
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

RUSK CO. JUVENILE SERVICE
PETTY CASH
CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE #1
C.D. CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

JUVENILE SERVICE
PETTY CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE
CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE #2
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT PROBATION

PETTY CASH-DISTRICT PROBATION
CASH-DISTRICT PROBATION

C. D. -CITIZENS BANK

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST

BEGINNING CASH CASH
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
, ; . 12,988.35 1,387T.91-
852,347.57 7,923.17 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
852,347.57 7,923.17 .00
33,918.73 100,226.90 112,116.27-
.00 .00 .00
2,000,000.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
2,000,000.00 .00 .00
, , . 100,226.90 112,116 .27-
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
00 .00 .00
444,452 .42 2,121.50 74,598.51-
.00 .00 .00
444,452 .42 2,121.50 74,5398.51-
1,086,140.99 169,277.04 125,011.05-
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
1,086,140.99 189,277.04 I25,011T.05-
25.00 .00 .00
38,222.45 420.93 10,516.77~
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
38,247.45 420.93 10,516.77-~
.00 .00 .00
104,927.53 37,683.00 54,435.63~
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
104,927.53 37,683.00 54,435.63-
100.00 .00 .00
185,704 .61 15,820.27 34,071.67-
.00 .00 .00

TO

AUGUST

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
2,504,721.84

860,270.74

00

00

.00

——8&0.270.7%

22,029.36

2,000,000.00
-0

2,000,000.00

.00
~00

.00

371,975.41

I7T;OTS AT

1,130,406.98

1,130, 406.98

25.00
28,126.61

TETTST 6T

88,174.90

8T T74.90

100.00
167,453.21

GEL103 PAGE
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DATE 09/06/2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

08:06

ACCOUNT NAME

090

093

096

097

098

099

TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

AVAILABLE SCHOOL

CASH-AVAILABLE SCHOOL FUND

C. D. -CITIZENS BANK-51450.62
FUND TOTALS

CEMETERY FUND

MCNEIL CEMETERY-CASH

CASH - IRWIN CEMETERY
FUND TOTALS

GENERAIL FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS

LONG TERM DEBT
FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL
CASH-PAYROLL FUND
RUSK COUNTY INSURANCE TRUST
RUSK COUNTY 125 PLAN
C. D.- CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

REGULAR FUND
CASH-REGULAR ACCOUNT
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

145,305.70
.00
1745305770

2,958,223.57
.00
21258I223'5

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST

BEGINNING CASH CASH
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
.00 .00 .00
185,804 .61 15,820.27 34,071.67-
56,144.38 252.04 .00
.00 .00 .00
56,144 .38 252.04 .00
5,602.08 25.15 .00
10,931.70 49.07 .00
16,533.78 T4 .22 .00
.00 .00 .00
00 .00 .00
17,109.09 850,554.62 849,039.47~
1,090,355.79 284,153.48 344,604.47-
69,005.33 10,078.81 2,099.79-~
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
1,176,470.21 1,144,786 .91 1,1395,743.73-

2,954,252.66~
.00
2/95;/252-66"

TO AUGUST

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
.00
167,553.21

56,396.42
.00
56,396.42

5,627.23
10,980.77
16,608.00

.00

18,624 .24
1,029,904.80
76,984.35

149,276.61
.00
149,276 .61

12185I1856'58 511661125"2 ;IOIIIIGI'ig— 1Ilooslgzo-g;

GEL103 PAGE
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