TO AUGUST

ACCOUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE
2024 010 GENERAL FUND PETTY CASH-LIBRARY PETTY CASH-DISTRICT ATTORNEY PETTY CASH-COUNTY CLERK PETTY CASH-DISTRICT CLERK PETTY CASH-DISTRICT CLERK PETTY CASH-SHERIFF PETTY CASH-SHERIFF PETTY CASH-JP#1 PETTY CASH-JP#3 PETTY CASH-JP#4 PETTY CASH-JP#5 PETTY CASH-JP#5 PETTY CASH-JP#5 PETTY CASH-JP#5 PETTY CASH-JP#5 CASH-GENERAL FUND CASH-GENERAL FUND CASH-TOBACCO CASH-CARES C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL C.D. VERITEX C.D. TEXASBANK C.D. BANK OZK C.D. EAST WEST BANK FUND TOTALS	300.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,829,882.20-	.00 4,150.00 200.00 50.00 75.00 100.00 215.00 .00 12,519,770.89 391,993.80 191,794.93 .00 .00 .00 2,000,000.00 3,000,000.00
2024 012 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND CASH-ROAD & BRIDGE C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL C.D. EAST WEST BANK C.D. BANK OZK FUND TOTALS	6,507,347.20 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	153,050.25 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	585,427.40- .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 585,427.40-	6,074,970.05 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 017 LAW LIBRARY CASH-LAW LIBRARY C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	120,459.64 .00 .00 .120,459.64	2,969.49 .00 .00 2,969.49	1,048.00- .00 .00 1,048.00-	.00
2024 018 TOWER GRANT TOWER GRANT CASH FUND TOTALS	45,972.77 45,972.77	163.72 163.72	20,235.92-	25,900.57 25,900.57
2024 020 RUSK COUNTY OFFICIALS FUND CASH-OFFICIALS FUND D.P.S. PENDING DRUG SEIZURE SHERIFF PENDING DRUG SEIZURE C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	1,681,172.81 .00 52,546.86 .00 .00 1,733,719.67	30,624.20 .00 236.87 .00 .00	12,738.71- .00 1.00- .00 .00 .00	1,699,058.30 .00 52,782.73 .00 .00 1,751,841.03
2024 030 HUMAN SERVICES CASH-HUMAN SERVICES C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL	2,893,115.40 .00 .00	12,988.35 .00 .00	1,381.91- .00 .00	2,904,721.84 .00 .00

GEL103 PAGE

ACC	COUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 2,893,115.40	CASH RECEIPTS 12,988.35	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 1,381.91-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 2,904,721.84
2024 060	INTEREST & SINKING FUND CASH-INT & SINKING C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL FUND TOTALS	852,347.57 .00 .00 .00 .00 852,347.57	7,923.17 .00 .00 .00 .00 7,923.17	.00 .00 .00 .00	860,270.74 .00 .00 .00 .00 860,270.74
2024 063	ARPA CASH- ARPA FUND C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL C.D. VERITEX C.D. BANK OZK C.D. EAST WEST BANK FUND TOTALS	33,918.73 .00 2,000,000.00 .00 2,000,000.00 4,033,918.73	100,226.90 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	112,116.27- .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	22,029.36 .00 2,000,000.00 .00 2,000,000.00 4,022,029.36
2024 064	TCDP GRANTS CASH-CITIZENS BANK TCDP CASH CITIZENS FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2024 065	CARES GRANT FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2024 066	ELECTION CARES FUND FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2024 067	SB22 CASH-SB 22	444,452.42 .00	2,121.50 .00	74,598.51- .00	371,975.41
	FUND TOTALS	444,452.42	2,121.50	74,598.51-	371,975.41
2024 080	AIRPORT FUND CASH-AIRPORT MAINTENANCE C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	1,086,140.99 .00 .00 1,086,140.99	169,277.04 .00 .00 .00	125,011.05- .00 .00 125,011.05-	1,130,406.98 .00 .00 1,130,406.98
2024 086	RUSK CO. JUVENILE SERVICE PETTY CASH CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE #1 C.D. CITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	25.00 38,222.45 .00 .00 38,247.45	.00 420.93 .00 .00 420.93	.00 10,516.77- .00 .00 10,516.77-	25.00 28,126.61 .00 .00 28,151.61
2024 088	JUVENILE SERVICE PETTY CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE #2 C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	.00 104,927.53 .00 .00 104,927.53	.00 37,683.00 .00 .00 37,683.00	.00 54,435.63- .00 .00 54,435.63-	.00 88,174.90 .00 .00 88,174.90
2024 089	DISTRICT PROBATION PETTY CASH-DISTRICT PROBATION CASH-DISTRICT PROBATION C. DCITIZENS BANK	100.00 185,704.61 .00	.00 15,820.27 .00	.00 34,071.67- .00	100.00 167,453.21 .00

ACCOUNT NAME TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	CASH	.00	RECEIPTS DISBU	.00	ENDING SH BALANCE .00 167,553.21
2024 090 AVAILABLE SCHO CASH-AVAILABLE C. DCITIZEN FUND TOTALS	SCHOOL FUND 5 S BANK-51450.62	6,144.38 .00 6,144.38	252.04 .00 252.04	.00	56,396.42 .00 56,396.42
2024 093 CEMETERY FUND MCNEIL CEMETER CASH - IRWIN C FUND TOTALS	EMETERY 1	5,602.08 0,931.70 6,533.78	25.15 49.07 74.22	.00	5,627.23 10,980.77 16,608.00
2024 096 GENERAL FIXED FUND TOTALS	ASSETS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2024 097 LONG TERM DEBT FUND TOTALS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.00	.00	.00	.00
2024 098 PAYROLL CASH-PAYROLL F RUSK COUNTY IN RUSK COUNTY 12 C. D CITIZEN TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	SURANCE TRUST 1,09 5 PLAN 6 S BANK	0,355.79 28 9,005.33 1 .00 .00	4,153.48 34 0,078.81 .00 .00	2,099.79- .00 .00	18,624.24 029,904.80 76,984.35 .00 125,513.39
2024 099 REGULAR FUND CASH-REGULAR A TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS		.00	.00	.00	149,276.61 .00 149,276.61
GRAND TOTALS	42,85	1,856.58 5,16	6,425.72 7,0	11,461.43- 41,	006,820.87